

## Workbook Errata

The following are corrections for typographical errors in the *Workbook to Accompany Mosby's Canadian Textbook for the Support Worker* (Fourth Canadian Edition):

### Chapter 12, p. 56:

Question 61 should say: The nurse needs certain information to assess the client's pain. What are important observations you should make or questions you can ask that would best assist the nurse?

### Chapter 15, p. 77:

51. "80 to 180" should say "120 to 60"

52. "70 to 110" should say "75 to 100"

53. "80 to 120" should say "90 to 140"

A. "6 to 12 years" should say "School-age child"

B. "2 to 6 years" should say "Toddler"

D. "12 years and older" should say "Adolescent"

### Chapter 23, p. 137:

Missing question:

57. Common reservoirs for microbes are \_\_\_\_\_,  
\_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_\_, and  
\_\_\_\_\_.

### Chapter 24, p. 141:

Question 33 – the third option (C. Cloth tape) should be deleted

### Chapter 28

p. 141: Question 42

A. "460 mL" should be changed to "400 mL"

C. "480 mL" should be changed to "460 mL"

D. "400 mL" should be changed to "500 mL"

p. 142, Question 46

C. "120 mL" should be changed to "125 mL"

### Chapter 31, p. 186:

In second column of matching options, "C. Affected" should be changed to "C. Unaffected"

### Chapter 33, p. 195:

Question 3 should be changed to say the following: "Support workers are not responsible for the promotion of a normal bowel routine for clients."

### Chapter 36, p. 218:

Question 61 should be omitted by students.